

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4199-4200 OF 2000

VUTUKURI NAGA H RAO & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEPARAPU NARASIMHARAO & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and with office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4201 of 2000

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4202-4204 of 2000

(With office report)

Date: 23/03/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Lily Isabel Thomas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Avijeet K.Lala, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Ms. Lily Isabel Thomas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that Ms. Lily Isabel Thomas, who was appearing for the

respondent in one case and the appellant in the other has asked the concerned parties

to engage some other counsel. It is stated that arrangements have been made and

necessary vakalatnama shall be filed by Monday. List these matters on 29.03.2006.

| | | |
|-----------|-----------------|--------|
| Aggarwal) | (Shashi Sareen) | (Vijay |
| t Master | Court Master | Cour |