

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 9-10 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4199-4200 OF 2000

VUTUKURI NAGA H RAO & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEPARAPU NARASIMHARAO & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time and office report )

Date: 18/08/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G.Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. K.P.Kyalasanath, Adv.

Mr. Wasay Khan, Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

Mr. Venkat Subramonium, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Avijeet K.Lala, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application is condoned.

The trial court would not proceed with the matter.

I.A. Nos. 9 & 10 are disposed of accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Aggarw

al)

Court Master

Court Master